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Update: Home therapy precertification requirements 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
Home therapy codes added to precertification:  
 

 S9374 Home infusion therapy, hydration therapy; one liter per day, administrative 
services, professional pharmacy services, care coordination, and all necessary 
supplies and equipment (drugs and nursing visits coded separately), per diem 

 

 S9375 Home infusion therapy, hydration therapy; more than one liter but no more 
than two liters per day, administrative services, professional pharmacy services, care 
coordination, and all necessary supplies and equipment (drugs and nursing visits 
coded separately), per diem 

 

 S9376 Home infusion therapy, hydration therapy; more than two liters but no more 
than three liters per day, administrative services, professional pharmacy services, 
care coordination, and all necessary supplies and equipment (drugs and nursing 
visits coded separately), per diem 

 

 S9377 Home infusion therapy, hydration therapy; more than three liters per day, 
administrative services, professional pharmacy services, care coordination, and all 
necessary supplies (drugs and nursing visits coded separately), per diem 

 

 S9098 Home visit, phototherapy services (e.g., Bili-lite), including equipment rental, 
nursing services, blood draw, supplies, and other services, per diem 

 

 S9537 Home therapy; hematopoietic hormone injection therapy (e.g., 
erythropoietin, G-CSF, GM-CSF); administrative services, professional pharmacy 
services, care coordination, and all necessary supplies and equipment (drugs and 
nursing visits coded separately), per diem 

 
 

* Amerigroup members in the Medicaid Rural Service Area are served by Amerigroup Insurance Company; all 
other Amerigroup members in Texas are served by Amerigroup Texas, Inc.   

 What this means to you: Effective November 15, 2015, certain home therapy 

requests must be reviewed by Amerigroup for prior authorization (PA). Please share 
this information with office staff and other providers in your practice.  
 

 

Summary of change: Effective November 15, 2015, Amerigroup* precertification 
requirements will change for certain home therapy codes.  



 S9340 Home therapy; enteral nutrition; administrative services, professional 
pharmacy services, care coordination, and all necessary supplies and equipment 
(enteral formula and nursing visits coded separately), per diem 
 

 S9341 Home therapy; enteral nutrition via gravity; administrative services, 
professional pharmacy services, care coordination, and all necessary supplies and 
equipment (enteral formula and nursing visits coded separately), per diem 
 

 S9342 Home therapy; enteral nutrition via pump; administrative services, 
professional pharmacy services, care coordination, and all necessary supplies and 
equipment (enteral formula and nursing visits coded separately), per diem 
 

  S9343 Home therapy; enteral nutrition via bolus; administrative services, 
professional pharmacy services, care coordination, and all necessary supplies and 
equipment (enteral formula and nursing visits coded separately), per diem 
 

 S9559 Home injectable therapy, interferon, including administrative services, 
professional pharmacy services, care coordination, and all necessary supplies and 
equipment (drugs and nursing visits coded separately), per diem 
 

Note: Noncompliance with new requirements may result in denied, recovered or 
recouped claims. 

 
Not all precertification requirements are listed here. Detailed PA requirements are 
available to contracted providers by accessing the Provider Self-Service Tool within 
Availity. Noncontracted providers should contact Amerigroup at the number listed 
below.  
 
What if I need assistance? 
If you have questions about this communication, received this fax in error or need 
assistance with any other item, contact your local Provider Relations representative or 
call Provider Services at 1-800-454-3730.  
 


